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Architect of Record: floor of existing 1 story, fully sprinkled, . ARCHITECTURE |CO Cover 17
type V-B building Tenant Finish Area: 2,192 sq. ft. A 10 Dermoiition Floor Plan .r
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?OeArChH.eC.I.. Inc Sgﬁgg%gﬁ%@ >form Watter Management Manud Number of Exits Required: 1 exit required, ¢ exits provided CIVIL CO01 Demolition Site Plan 11 ORLANDO, FLORIDA
: . H Florida Adminis’rro’rive Max. Travel Distance to Exit: 200 ft allowed (non sprinkled) C10] Site Development Plan 11 PROJECT NUMBER
] 422 Delgdny STreeT, SU|Te LL1 Orlando City Code ’ ' 56 ff maximum Trcvelpdis’ronce C201 Grading and Drainage Plan 1 1] 2013.0023
C401 Detail Sheet
Den\/er, CO 80202 Fire Protection: Existing building non sprinklered LANDSCAPE LA - 100 Exeis’r(i]rlwg T?eGe Plan 1 1 OWNER /DEVELOPER NAME
7209463228 LA - 200 Landscape Plan & Plant Palette 11
7209463004 (fOX) LA - 201 Landscape Planting Details 111 ngADPI(N GS LLC
LA - 300 Irrigation Plan Details & Notes 111
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Structural Engineer: 2 | 52514 | enicaon

RDI Structural Engineering, Inc. CA 29982 5| 6315 | LRS WNoR REVEW
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/—ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE

47—ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE
/—ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE

== == ==

/—TOP OF PARAPET_+19'-0"

dl I

/—ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT (TYPICAL

CONCRETE CANOPY—————=r
SLOPE 5" TO 6"
REFER TO STRUCTURAL /—TOP OF PARAPET +19°-0"

1 OF SLOPE 1/4” PER FOOT—=
A23

-~

/—TOP OF PARAPET +19'-0"

rd

_ |

o

/—ROOF VENTS TYPICAL

ROOF PLAN

A6 SCALE: 1/8” = 1’0"

qF

/—CANT STRIP TYPICAL

RICKET 1/4" PER FOOT

-

PROVIDE 48" HIGH GURAD RAIL
FROM TOP OF FINAL ROOF HEIGHT
11/2 DIA END POSTS AND 1/2" DIA
PICKETS AT 21" OC.

TO EXTEND 36" FROM EACH SIDE
OF FINAL ROOF HATCH INSTALLATION..

I

TOP OF PARAPET +15'-0"

/TYPICAL
|

| ——CRICKET 1 /4 PER FOOT

—ROOF HATCH

| CRICKET 1/4” PER FOOT

ROOF SCUPPER 6’ x 12"
AND 6" x 6" DS

mTYPICAL

Bl

/—CANT STRIP TYPICAL

CRICKET 1/4” PER FOOT

ROOFING NOTES:

1. SEE DRAWING A2.5 FOR STANDARD ROOR DETAILS.

2. PROVIDE SOPREMA MECHANICALLY FASTENED MBR
SYSTEM OVER 4" RIGID INSULATION. R—40 MINIMUM.
5. PROVIDE STANDARD SERIES S—50 BILCO ROOF
HATCH WITH LADDER; ALUMINUM WITH TELESCOPING
ACCESS POLE.

4 FLORIDA APPROVAL #.FL 3915-R13
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CONCEPT ARCHITECT

Partition (P-Types) PAINT SPECIFICATIONS:

# Wall Type Fire Rating Schedule Assembly Description

| Allwalls W1 UNO

W1 4-7/8" Partition N/A 5/8"' Type 'X' GWB applied to each side of 3-5/8" steel studs 24" OC. Height varies; refer to specifications and drawings. See RCP for location of insulation.

W3 4-1/4" Partition N/A 5/8" Type 'X' GWB on finish side of 3-5/8" steel studs 24" OC. Height varies; refer to specifications and drawings. See RCP for location of insulation.

W4 5/8" GWB N/A 5/8" Type 'X' GWB on finish side of existing framing. Height varies; refer to specifications and drawings. See RCP for location of insulation.

W8 6-1/8" Mechanical Room N/A 5/8"' Type 'X' GWB applied to each side of 3-5/8" steel studs 24" OC and 1-1/4" Kinetics IsoMax resilient channel. Full height assembly from finish floor to BO deck. Provide full 3-1/2" BATT insulation.

Partition

W9 1-1/2" Partition N/A 5/8"' Type 'X' GWB on finish side of 7/8" steel hat channel 24" OC. Height varies; refer to specifications and drawings. See RCP for location of insulation. WJ WEEKS
1200 EAST HILLCREST
STREET, SUITE 200
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
407-234-3695
ARCHITECT OF RECORD
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) EXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.18

ISTING

CONCRETE CANOPY

EXISTING BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM FIRAME
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+11'-0"
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P
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SCALE: 1/4” = 1’0"
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v EXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.18
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EXISTING FLOOR_LINE WBZHBW

A7
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47/

+11'=0"

TXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.51
TXISTING WOOD CANOPY

NOTES:

CONCEPT ARCHITECT

1. SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPIES AS REQUIRED TO FACILITATE

BUILDING ADDITION. EPOXY #4 STAINLESS STEEL
WALLS TO SUPPORT EXISTING CANOPY ENDS.

BARS INTO NEW CMU

2. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS AND REUSE IN NEW OPENINGS WHERE

APPLICABLE.

5. PROTECT ALL EXISITNG WINDOWS TO REMAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION.,
4.PATCH ALL OPENINGS AND DAMAGED STUCCO FROM REMOVAL OF

EXTERIOR MOUNTED UTILITIES TO BE ABANDONED.

5 N
CXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.18 e
)
FXISTING BIRONZE COLOR ALUMINU
"RAME
TXISTING FLOOR LINE 104.51 B B B B B B B B B B
SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0”
” B TXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.51
FXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY—| TXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY EXISTING WOOD CANOPY
CXISTING BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM FRAME— TXISTING BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM FRAME
TXISTING PAINTED| STUCC
OVER CMU WALLS| TYPICAL
SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0”
. HO-8"
- T N d
TXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.18
e | EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY
CXISTING BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM FHAME
| EXISTING BROMIEE COLOR |LUMINUM FRAME

7+077Oﬁ A\

EX\S?\NG FLOOR LINE 104.57

SOUTH ELEVATION

A7

|
o
7/

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0"
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SMOOTH FINISH

L 190" B STUCCO PAINTED
CUARDRAIL NEW PARAPET LINE 12351 N ;
—— — — —— — —
ALUMINUM COPING | 7‘ | 7‘ |
| | | | |
s W |
b - o | A ) ‘ I I |
NEW PARAPET LINE 119.51 | EXISTING WALL LINE =TOP | i I e ]
. (. _TwO COURYES-REMOVED— — -
SCORE LINE WITH SEALANT
L 108 o — — PRy AT NEW AND EXISITNG WALL , - . N
v o o L L L Y EXISTING PARAPEY LINE 115.51
SIS TING PARAPE T LINE 0. 18 C REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY. IQRETE_CANOPY— \ 4 W
REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM— MINUM FRAME MMWW
WINDOW FRAMEAND INFILL WIT . .
CMU TO MATCH EXISTNG WAL
AND PROVIDE NEW STUCCO FINISH
TO MATCH.
PAINTED STUCCO PT —1 B
L 00
¢ N N N N N N . N N N N
EXISTING FLOOR LINE 104.51

™

NORTH ELEVATION

A9.1

NEW CONCRETE  CANOPY \
o

SCALE:, 1/47 7, Y507
SMOOTH FINISH
STUCCO PAINTED

4190

NEWipARAPET LINE 123.51

ALUMINUM COPING

4150

PT -1

TASTING PARAPET LINE 115.51

—

GUARDRAIL
PAINTED STUCCO \ﬂ
/\\

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

SCORE LINE WITH SEALANT
AT NEW AND EXISITNG WALL

XISTING WALL LINE —TOP

NEWiF’ARAPET LINE 119.51

+10'-8"

ol

EXISTIN

EXISTING BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM @W

EXTSTING CONCRETE[ CANOPY
EXISTING BRON/ZE COLOR ALUMINUM FRAME
L L 1 L PT 7w
PAINTED [STUCCO \
/ NEW ALLMINUM DOOR /NEW ALUMINUM DOOR

TXISTING PARAPET LINE 115.18

400"

P

EX\S?\NG FLOOR LINE 104.57

b

SOUTH ELEVATION

A9.1

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0”

P

COLOR - SILVER HAMMERTONE

A9.1

SCALE: N/A
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NOTES:

1.CLEAN ALL EXISTING PER RECOMMENDATIONS BY PAINT
MANUFACTURER AND PROVIDE NEW PAINTED SURFACE.

2. REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL DAMAGED SEALANTS

PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.

5. PROVIDE NEW SILLS AND WINDOWS TO MATCH EXISTING.
4. PAINT ALL EXISTING AND NEW FRAMES TO MATCH PAINT
SELECTIONS.

5. SEE PAINT SPECIFICATIONS FOR LOCATIONS AND SPECIAL
USES.

=

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - VEGA

A9.1

SCALE: N/A
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PAINTED STUCCO

ALUMINUM COPING
SMOOTH FINISH

L 190" STUCCO PAINTED
E -

NEW PARAPET LINE WEB.BW

ALUMINUM COPING \

MAGNOLA
DENTAL CENTER

EXISTING WALL LINE —TOP
TWO COURSES REMOVED

+11-0"

. +0-0" B
EXISTING FLOOR_LINE 104.5]

PAINTED STUCCO
\ 611

AT Behzadi, D.M.D.
Mandana Nabizadeh, D.D.S.

General & Cosmetic Dentistry

Children Dentistry

~—

\ED STRIP

L 150" B 25 S |
T NEW PARAPET LINE 119.5 T - e ~
L A0 NEW CONCRESE CANOPY S
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EXISITNG BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM FIRAME PT HSIING CORERETE me PAINTED STUECO \
XISTNG BRONAE CALOR MALUMINUMAFRANE
LED SOONCE—_| H SOf SEPARATE SIGNAGE PACKAGE. N ~LED SCONCE

™
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| | |

PAINTED STUCCO
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GLASS AND ALUMINUM

AT ENTRY DOOR \

PT =2
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NEW FRBRIC CANUPY

NEW BRONZE COLOR ALUMINUM—

- FRAME

PAINTED STUCJO
\ PT -

5

EXISTING FLOOR_LINE W64‘5W

T

EAST ELEVATION

A9.2

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0”

ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE — POWDER
COAT SW 6811 HONORABLE BLUE — 1X1
POSTS AND 3/4 X 3/4 PICKETS

NORTH FENCE /4

A9.2

COAT SW 6811

ALUMINUM PICKET FENCE — POWDER
HONORABLE BLUE - 1X1
POSTS AND 3/4 X 3/4 PICKETS

WEST FENCE

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0” A9.2

NOTE: SEE SEPARATE FENCE PACKAGE

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’0"

CONCEPT ARCHITECT

NOTE; VERIFY FINAL FRAME SIZE, FABRIC AND ANCHORING 1O
PULDING BY CANOPY MANUFACTURER TO MEET COPE
REQUIREMENTS. SUPMIT FABRIC AND FRAME COLOR SAMPLES
FOR OWNERS REVIEW. REF; SUNDANCE ARCH. PROPUCTS

— T ABRIC MATERIAL OVER 1XT

-0

) 19

6"

CANOPY DETAIL

A9.2

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1’-0”

WJ WEEKS
ARCHITECTURE LLC

1200 EAST HILLCREST
STREET, SUITE 200
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
407-234-3695

ALUMINUM FRAMING

ARCHITECT OF RECORD

AA 26002407 AR 95341

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA
DENTAL CENTER

611 NORTH MAGNOLIA
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

PROJECT NUMBER

2013-0023

OWNER /DEVELOPER NAME

NAZAK

HOLDINGS LLC

515 STATE ROAD 436
SUITE 1010
CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA

PROJECT TEAM

Issue

No. Date Description

1 192513 ZONING VARIANCE
e APPLICATION

5 6 o6 1a BUILDING PERMIT
T APPLICATION

3 82614 PERMIT COMMENTS
T OWNER REVISIONS

4 1o—11-14 | Rl =10
B OWNER REVISIONS

5 5=11=15 | QWNER REVISIONS

FACADE PROGRAM AND

6 6=3=15 | ,RB MINORREVIEW

DRAWING NAME:

SCALE:

1/4" = 1'-0"

DRAWING NUMBER:

A9.2




>

NORTH EAST VIEW

A10

SCALE: N/A

b

SOUTH VIEW

A10

SCALE: N/A

SCALE: N/A

CHITECT

QIMNCCI, OUIIEC LUV

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
407-234-3695

ARCHITECT OF RECORD

AA 26002407 AR 95341

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA
DENTAL CENTER

611 NORTH MAGNOLIA
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

PROJECT NUMBER

2013-0023

OWNER /DEVELOPER NAME

NAZAK

HOLDINGS LLC

515 STATE ROAD 436
SUITE 1010
CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA

KEY PLAN

NI

SOUTH EAST VIEW

A10

SCALE: N/A

SCALE: N/A

PROJECT TEAM

Date Description
1 1 ZONING VARIANCE
12=26=13 1 \ppCATION
9 P BUILDING PERMIT
e APPLICATION
3 826 PERMIT COMMENTS
—25=14 1 oWNER REVISIONS
4 6_315 | FACADE PROGRAM AND

ARB MINORREVIEW

DRAWING NAME:

EXISTING
PHOTOS

SCALE:

N/A

DRAWING NUMBER:

A10




NOR

A10.1

&

(2

SOUTHWEST VIEW — CONCRETE CANOPY

A10.1

SCALE: N/A

SIKEEI, DUIIE ZUU
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
407-234-3695

€

SIL.. .

COLOR 1: LIGHT FIELD —
SW 7057 — OYSTER WHITE

COLOR 2. ACCENT -
SW 6118 — LEATHER BOUND

COLOR 3: AWNING -
SW 6069 — FRENCH ROAST

ARCHITECT OF RECORD

AA 26002407 AR 95341

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA
DENTAL CENTER

611 NORTH MAGNOLIA
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

PROJECT NUMBER

2013-0023

OWNER /DEVELOPZR NAME

NAZAK
HOLDINGS LLC

515 STATE ROAD 436
SUITE 1010
CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA

Description

ZONING VARIANCE
APPLICATION

BUILDING PERMIT
APPLICATION

PERMIT COMMENTS
OWNER REVISIONS

FACADE PROGRAM AND
ARB MINOR REVIEW

DRAWING NAME:

NEW EXTERIOR
RENDERINGS

SCALE:

N/A

DRAWING NUMBER:

A10.1
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(70° R/W) (F)
(60° R/W) (P.)
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70.00°

NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE
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=z Qe
o NI
N I S
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: , , =z s 9o
0 5 10 20 L L 8
e e e <« -
) 1inch = 10 ft. o 3 %&'j
Z | [Ce)
& y o = = é i
0 ) R <
N ° ; O o Y
|
N =
® M0
> \Q\{b \@V \@b \@K' \@% = C u%
) : - - PHASING NOTES & Q5:-
X CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE FOR TRAFFIC ON—SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. Ll 0
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BY USE OF BARRICADES, o O g
TEMPORARY WALKS, FENCING, ETC. - S
EXIST. CURB EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY] RN 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE TO EXISTING BUILDING DURING ENTIRE < ¥ <
REC. NOTCH CUT ' & PP /LP ) & CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY MEASURES AS REQUIRED. ° U) 9
X N ~
D NEW SILT FENCE X ) Z
N IN' CONC. SEE DETAIL 2/C401 gg\g [?lELTTAmFEyC&m DEMOL|T|ON NOTES -y
\Qq:.\/ v ({Q ) ” / ’ % =
! xS & g S S 895334" E S 0.6 8 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR Z
& 135.00’ © OFF A\ O TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. ° Zx
=5 REC. 1/2" IR 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE EDGE OF ALL REMAINING PAVEMENT AND HARDSCAPE. 9 0
- - - - . oS 3. OORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXTENT OF ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION AND HARDSCAPE SE
A X - —
e FHIST, GRASS LANDSCAPE AREA " o LINE y - +. CODRDNATE EXTENT OF GURB AND PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLAGEMENT WITH SIE
__— EXIST. EGDE OF PAVEMENT o« " DEVELOPMENT LA
) ’ kS .
EXIST. WALL EXIST. CONC. SAWCUT & REMOVE S , 5. INFORMATION CONCERNING EXISTING ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON
‘ WALK EXIST. CONC. CURB 0.2 THIS PLAN HAVE BEEN PROVIDED BY TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY GRUSENMEYER-SCOTT &
EXIST. STARS REMOVE EXIST. STRIPING / OFF ASSOC., INC., DATED 3/13/13. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS ON PROJECT SITE PRIOR
' TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
?gﬁg COVERED B / E%(%UTAS%HEAO%P — ] SAWCUT & REMOVE 6. EXISTING SITE MAY CONTAIN ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND IMPROVEMENTS NOT DEPICTED ON THIS
10 BE REMOVED : (TYP.) EXIST. CONC. CURB (TYP.) PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATVE AND BE
, COORDINATE EXTENT EXIST. CONC. EXIST. PARKING LOT ON EE\S/E&TS&BE%QET FOR REMOVAL OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS INTERFERING WITH NEW
§ N W/ SITE DEV PLAN ~—EXIST. CONC. EXIST. CURB ADJACENT PROPERTY :
| S E >< | ST CURB ASPHALT J
o © J — —
& — PAVEMENT
— —_— ®
WM Ny EXIST. WALL BLDG O Q@ X\QM Seal: Majid Kalaghchi P.E. 41046
] ST & FENOIE- | SOIL_EROSION AND_SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES
/ = 104.51 EgmgVEWmST- ' ‘ / ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CITY OF ORLANDO, ENGINEERING
= : % jT o STANDARDS MANUAL (ESM), FLORIDA AND ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SFWMD)
= / o N 2. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE PLACED PRIOR TO, OR AS THE FIRST
S EXIST. CONC. EXIST. CONC. PAD _l A 2 STEP IN, CONSTRUCTION.
Z WALK T0 BE REMOVED \ N 3. SOIL MATERIALS, SHALL BE CONTAINED, AND NOT ALLOWED TO COLLECT ON ANY FF—PERIMETER
o EXIST. COVERED J . = AREAS OR IN WATERWAYS. THESE INCLUDE BOTH NATURAL AND MAN—MADE OPEN DITCHES,
% ‘ 9 : STREAMS, STORM DRAINS, LAKES AND POND.
) - ) )
= X /| conc. T EX'STAN%R%S S3 4. DALY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
& 7 PAD SSOIL. AREA S oS THESE EFFORTS. ANY NECESSARY REMEDIES SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY.
5 SAWCUT & REMOVE & 8 5. ALL MUD, DIRT OR OTHER MATERIALS TRACKED OR SPILLED ONTO EXISTING STATE—COUNTY—CITY
o o 9 EXIST. ASPHALT (TYP.) = OR PRIVATE ROADS AND FACILITIES FROM THIS SITE, DUE TO CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROMPTLY
S | A REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR/BUILDER.
Sa O o 6. PERMANENT SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES FOR ALL SLOPES, CHANNELS, DITCHES OR ANY
o ﬁ* x S ™ DISTURBED LAND AREAS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN (15) FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS AFTER FINAL
A | . GRADING. WHEN IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO PERMANENTLY PROTECT A DISTURBED AREA IMMEDIATELY
o & | ~ SAWCUT & REMOVE AFTER GRADING OPERATIONS, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED.
) S EXIST. CONC. CURB (TYP.) ALL TEMPORARY PROTECTION SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT MEASURES ARE IN PLACE
o & o5 . AND ESTABLISHED. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE ABOVE
EXIST. CONC. |DRIVEWAY A @« REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN MET.
EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVE X" l 7. COORDINATE LOCATION OF SILT FENCE WITH GRADING PLAN AND EARTHWORK LIMITS. I
u/g - : 8. SILT FENCE SHOWN IS THE MINIMUM EROSION PROTECTION MEASURES TO BE CONSTRUCTED. J.l
o 0 W ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE PLACED AS NEEDED, DEPENDENT ON ACTUAL
/ S N = n _EXIST. EGDE OF PAVEMENT & . SITE CONDITIONS AND CONSTRUCTION OPERATION. -
— _ >< —— ——— X Qb\‘
02 0.7 X o " LP °53'34”" o X e
OFF ON S & S 81935530‘764,“ ‘ & & REC. 1/2" IR. Z
X K : NO '1.D. J_l
” ' ><
«»  REC. 1" IP. % & Z
N NO 1.D. X 2 ‘ ’
. —J
EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
ON ADJACENT PROPERTY n_ _|
\QA)"\ QA)'_\ Q/\;\/ X © X \Q/\) M —
Q\% X X X \QA’V e Z
> X ’
—
SCALE: 17 = 10’ LEGEND Q < 2
EXIST. SITE_DATA S O s
EXIST. TO BE REMOVED 2
TOTAL SITE AREA = 9,450 SF. = 0.217 AC. LU < <
EXISTING ZONING = 0-3/T D E @
EXISTING LAND USE = VACANT OFFICE (1,985 S.F.) ASPHALT PAVEMENT o
F.AR. REQUIREMENT = 0.40 MINIMUM, 1.0 MAXIMUM
MIN. LOT AREA REQUIREMENT = 7,500 S.F. (9,450 S.F. EXIST.) ————— 90% REVIEW SET 03—12-14
MIN. LOT WIDTH REQUIREMENT = 75’ (70" EXIST.) CONCRETE WALK RO NN N N SERMIT SET 3—24—14
PRINCIPAL BLDG SETBACK REQUIREMENT SR N NS
FRONT (MAGNOLIA AVENUE) = 0’ MINIMUM, 10" MAXIMUM (14.7' EXIST.)
SIDE (NORTH/SOUTH) = 0" OR 3’ MINIMUM, 25" MAXIMUM (NORTH 4.2’, SOUTH 13.7" EXIST.) CONCRETE CURB
REAR (EAST) = 20" MINIMUM (65.5' EXIST.) SIoN Y
MAXIMUM ISR = 0.90 (0.71 EXIST.)
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT = 75’ . y .
EXIST. BLDG = 1,985 SF. CHAIN' LINK® FENCE —X A X — X
EXIST. PAVEMENT = 4,706 SF.
EXIST. IMPERVIOUS AREA = 6,691 S.F. = 0.154 AC. = 70.8% WATER LINE W
EXIST. PERVIOUS AREA = 2,759 SF. = 0.063 AC. = 29.2% SANITARY SEWER LINE s s
STORM DRAIN LINE S D
POWER POLE all
LP
LIGHT POLE ot Issue Date and Purpose
Project
FIRE HYDRANT Qfft Number: 1352
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE O Q Drawn by
STORM DRAIN INLET O D _TORSTH
2 Checked:
M. KALAGHCHI CO001
File No:
0557/0557




NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE

(70" R/W) (F.)

(60° R/W) (P.)

(B.8)

\

N 00°00'00" W

70.00’

EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
ON ADJACENT PROPERTY

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SCALE: 17 = 10’

EXIST. PARKING LOT ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY

REC. NOTCH CUT EXIST. CURB EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY TAPER CONC. CURB IN 18" TRANSITION
' NEW CONC. WALKWAY TO MATCH CONC. WALK PP/LP
N CONC. W/ SAFETY RAILING
(ACCESSIBLE ROUTE) o NEW HANDICAP STRIPING AND RAMP ,
SEE DETAIL 1/C401 S 89'53'34" E /' SEE DETAIL 3&7/C401 0.6
135.00° OFF \ U
/ ON [JURE IR ] R (D A ON NO LD.
8F1F UNE 2 I' B 03 EXIST. GRASS LANDSCAPE AREA LINE
. __—EXIST. EGDE OF PAVEMENT ,
NEW ADDITION - 7 - \
EXIST. WALL EXIST. CONC. 103 S.F. = 0.
/ o] WALK R=5.0" OFF
EXIST. STARS i NEW HANDICAP SIGN /
SEE DETAIL 6&8/C401 \ NEW CONC. CURB
NEW OVERHEAD CANOPY \{ cn_ﬂﬁ ) 3 SEE DETAL 5/C401
/_SEE ARCH PLANS / N /
] EXIST. ,
- = *  NEW HANDICAP SYMBOL—] NEW ASPHALT ©  PAVEMENT
WM 1 EXIST. WALL B LDG SEE DETAIL 9/C401 35 / SEE DETAIL 10,/C401 3
4/ F.F. _ 104.51 \_—S 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
= | R=5.0"
= NEW CONC. CURB /~NEW LIGHT POLE (TYP.)
= SEE DETAIL 5/C401 i
s EXIST. CONC. / i
§ WALK 18.5' , 24.0’ I
. EXIST. COVERED | i =
(72] o -
< CONC. H S o
5 / NEW ADDITION - S5
297 SIF. I g~
=
R=3.0’ R=5 o'k. : %P. .
| LP.
NEW CONC.
, , RIBBON CURB
, : \ R=20.0 SEE DETAIL 11/C401
> EXIST. CONC. |DRIVEWAY “ NEW CONC. CURB
u/8 EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVE = SEE DETAIL 5/C401 12
0.3
ﬁ / ; = __—EXIST. EGDE OF PAVEMENT ON"\ /
— —
0.2 0.7 LP S 89'53'34” E ~ ;
OFF ON 135 00’ RECNO1{2D LR.
REC. 1" IP.
NO LD

0 5 10’ 20'

1 inch = 10 ft.

EXIST. SITE DATA

TOTAL SITE AREA 9,450 S.F. = 0.217 AC.
EXISTING ZONING = 0-3/T
PRINCIPAL BLDG SETBACK REQUIREMENT

FRONT (MAGNOLIA AVENUE)
SIDE (NORTH,/SOUTH)

0" MINIMUM, 10" MAXIMUM (14.7° EXIST.)
= 0" OR 3" MINIMUM, 25" MAXIMUM (NORTH 4.2,
SOUTH 13.7" EXIST.)

REAR (EAST) = 20° MINIMUM (65.5" EXIST.)
EXIST. BLDG = 1,985 SF.
EXIST. PAVEMENT = 4,706 SF.
EXIST. IMPERVIOUS AREA = 6,691 SF. = 0.154 AC. = 70.8%
EXIST. PERVIOUS AREA = 2,759 SF. = 0.063 AC. = 29.2%

NEW SITE DATA

RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING FOR DENTAL OFFICE

EXISTING BLDG = 1,985 S.F.
NEW ADDITION = 400 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED BLDG = 2,385 S.F.
FAR. = 0.2
EXISTING PAVEMENT = 4,706 S.F.
PAVEMENT REMOVED = 5561 SF.
PAVEMENT ADDED = 278 SF.
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 6,818 S.F. = 0.157 = 72.4%*
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA = 2,632 S.F. = 0.06 = 27.6%

*273 S.F. OF PAVEMENT HAS BEEN REMOVED AND 400 S.F. OF BLDG HAS BEEN ADDED
*NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA IS 127 SF

PARKING CALCULATION

PARKING REQUIREMENT (DENTAL OFFICE): MIN = 2.8/1000, MAX = 4/1000
PARKING REQUIRED = 7 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED = 8 SPACES (7 REGULAR + 1 DISABLED SPACES)

GENERAL NOTES

TRAFFIC MARKINGS NOTES:

A. ALL DRIVEWAYS EXITING ONTO ANY PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STREET MUST HAVE A
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (30" STOP SIGN MOUNTED 7' ABOVE THE PEDESTRIAN
VEHICLE TRAVEL WAY (MEASURED FROM BOTTOM OF SIGN) AND THROUGHOUT
THE SITE AS NECESSARY FOR SAFETY.

B.  ALL SIGN INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SIZE, LOCATION AND HEIGHT (7’)
AS OUTLINED IN THE “MUTCD.”

C.  PAVEMENT MARKINGS — GENERAL PRINCIPLES (SECTION 3A-5):

1. PARKING LOT PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE WHITE PAINTED
(DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, STOP BARS, LINES DESIGNATING PARKING
SPACES AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SYMBOLS).

D.  ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES MUST BE LEGALLY SIGNED WITH ONE
REGULATION HANDICAP SIGN AND ONE WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL PER
SPACE.

E. A 24" STOP BAR SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINTS OF EGRESS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH FDOT #17346, DRAWING #3 OF 8.

HANDICAP RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC DESIGN STANDARDS INDEX NO. 0304. AND CITY OF ORLANDO
REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUNKATED DOME MATS.

GEOMETRY NOTES

ALL SURVEY DATA USED AND CONDITIONS ASSUMED TO BE PRESENT IN PREPARATION
OF THESE PLANS WAS PROVIDED BY GRUSENMEYER-SCOTT & ASSOC., INC.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONTROL POINTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE FOUND,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND SURVEYOR OF THE CONDITION IN
WRITING PRIOR TO COMMENCING HIS CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

3. ALL PAVEMENT OFFSETS, RADII AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO PROPOSED EDGE OF
PAVEMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE ALL IMPROVEMENTS USING THE GEOMETRIC DATA
PROVIDED. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLETELY STAKE AND
CHECK ALL IMPROVEMENTS TO ENSURE ADEQUATE POSITIONING, BOTH HORIZONTAL
AND VERTICAL, PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS.

LEGEND EXIST, NEW

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE WALK

CONCRETE CURB

POWER POLE Q-

ENGINEERING

PLANNING

SKConsort

URBAN DESIGN

Inc.

iIum

® MAITLAND 4 FLORIDA 32751

-

TELEPHONE 407—-629—4288 m FACSIMILE 407-629—1656 @ EB# 7080

1053 N. ORLANDO AVE. ®m SUITE 3

Seal: Majid Kalaghchi P.E. 41046

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MAGNOLIA DENTAL CENTER

ORLANDO,FL

90% REVIEW SET 03—-12-14

PERMIT SET 3-24-14

Issue Date and Purpose

Project
Number:

1352

Drawn by:
D. FORSYTH
Checked:

M. KALAGHCHI
File No:
0557/0557

C101
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REC. NOTCH CUT EXIST. CURB EXIST. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY TAPER CONC. CURB IN 18" TRANSTION & . x () 2.
X ' TO MATCH CONC. WALK 5 PP/LP X oS D z2
Vv
& IN CONC. o EX. FG 103.40 EX. FG 10340  EXIST, FG 103,50/ S w
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Y : SIS & 5 S 89'53'34” E ® 0.6 A z2
&5 s & W P S A0 135.00 & OFF\ O & ° o &
P = —_—— — ——h : 0o
y TON . S T R PO SRR W ) n EEC.LDT/2 IR. e
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X ~EXIST. WALL EXIST. CONC. A \ ,
o _ 0.2
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104.50+ g Qvo-" Seal: Majid Kalaghchi P.E. 41046
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0.2 0.7 X o T LP *E7724" o X 5N
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GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
MAGNOLIA DENTAL CENTER

ORLANDO,FL

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=10’

90% REVIEW SET 03—-12-14

PERMIT SET 3-24-14

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES:

EXIST. NEW
97.70
1. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SODDED. FINISH GRADE & —\.
2. SEE SHEET CO001 FOR EROSION & SEDEMENTATION CONTROL NOTES.
FLOW PATTERN -

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE BY MATCHING DRAINAGE

PATTERN TO EXISTING CONDITION AS MUSH AS POSSIBLE. CONTOUR - 1o~ -~ 100 — —

4. NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA IS 127 S.F.

STORM DRAIN INLET [ ]
MITERED END SECTION u
Issue Date and Purpose
STORM DRAIN INLET & z E, Project
Number: 1352
STORM DRAIN LINE —D SD
Drawn by:
DRAINAGE BOUNDRY —— = D._FORSYTH |
Checked: 0201
M. KALAGHCHI
File No:
0557/0557
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/ NEW RAILING, SEE ARCH PLANS

Post (Options: 2" x 4" Or
24 Min. Dia.  Wood; Steel

(@)
-

!
|
1

x 1.33 Lbs/Ft. Min.) \ 6 Max.
\ 1/2” PREMOLDED

EXP. JOINT |

Bx6— W2.9XW2.9 WWF &

3 Or More
15" to 18"
&

8
|

12" Min

Filter Fabric (In
Conformance With

/ Sec. 985 FDOT Spec.)

PR

\

Optional Post Positions

3000 PSI c
CONC.
T ] ] @
TOP OF WALK =
ELEV. 103.9+

e e L[] ELEVATION
: - TR FINISH GRADE VARIES

' 1& ON T é[ ELEV. 103.3%

= Ditch

#5 CONT. L -
/7\EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

SILT FENCE

DITCH BOTTOM  INLET

SILT FENCE

PLACE FILTER FABRIC
BENEATH INLET GRATE

W
|

/

Vertical
=

SECTION

/ T\ SECTION AT WALK (oot /s
W 3/4=1=0"

6" FINISHED

PREMOULDED EXPANSION JOINT . CRADE

FILLER STRIP & JOINT SEALER 3/4 R

W/ 1/8'R TOOLED EDGES NEW CONC. 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.) ————
| w W MAXIMUM MAXIMUM PAVEMENT 1—44 o
| / " 0.C. 30" 0.C. T&B ol | L0

1” DEEP 1/8"RN ——f—=—1/8" ) . Rt
TOOLED JONT / »H«Vz Y 1/2” RAD. SR
2 .. ..<1 . LA 44 2 S . . ZA N - E .<t. 2 . ) (/l S .4_ ._.4_ 2 . | o

AR - R e AN ' .':'._
ST ETEHEREHEETEES f Y e e Al / .

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . T 9 . . . - L — p— ‘ A
AI=H=I=I=I === gI=08 9 a3 o o, -/ TEN= 5000 79 -
—HHIH=IN=IllIl |=ll=l=l]Alll= TR | S CONC.

L B = NOTE: .
1. PROVIDE 1/8” CONTROL
3000 PSI AR 8" 6" JOINTS @ 10’ 0.C.
ENTRAINED CONC. 6” COMPACTED SUBGRADE = '
CONTRACTION JOINT — C.d. EXPANSION JOINT — E.J. CONC. WALK — THCKND EDGE 2. PROVIDE 6 STABILIZED

NOTES: 1. A THICKENED EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS OR PARKING LOT. SIDEWALK WIDTH (W).

2. SLOPE CONC. SIDEWALKS AWAY FROM BUILDINGS TO
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.
3. THE CROSS SLOPE OF THE SIDEWALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%.

CURB.
4. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS @ INTERVALS EQUAL TO

SUBGRADE BENEATH THE

/B CONC. CURB

5. PROVIDE PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT WHERE CONC. C401 1— 1/2
WALK ABUTS BLDG., POLES, AND OTHER CONC. WALKS. \_/

/AN CONC. SIDEWALK DETAIL
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FS 318.14 7' MIN. MOUNTING HEIGHT
TO BOTTOM OF SIGN

/ 9 \HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL DETAIL
W NOT TO SCALE
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Principle Post Position
(Canted 20" Toward Flow)

Filter Fabric
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GRADE \

3000 PSI
CONC.

g |

IGN_POST

2.

NEW HC

SIGN TYP.
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EACH SUCH PARKING SPACE SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY

OUTLINED IN BLUE PAINT, AND SHALL BE POSTED AND MAINTAINED
WITH A PERMANENT, ABOVE GRADE SIGN BEARING THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, OR THE CAPTION "PARKING BY DISABLED
PERMIT ONLY.” OR BEARING BOTH SUCH SYMBOL AND CAPTION.

SUCH SIGNS SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE

PARKED IN THE SPACE. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES MUST BE
SIGNED AND MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS ADOPTED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

FL DOT RECOMMENDS MEASURING PARKING SPACE WIDTH FROM CENTER
TO CENTER BETWEEN BLUE AND WHITE STRIPES.

/ 7\ HANDICAP STRIPING DETAIL
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——10" —

SEE DETAIL THIS sHeeT NOTES:
FOR DISABLED SYMBOL
SPECIFICATIONS
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ASHTO T-180 NOTE:
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@ 11" 0.C. @ RIBBON CURB
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SUBGRADE
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MAGNOLIA DENTAL CENTER
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ORLANDO,FL
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Issue Date and Purpose
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TREE #1

TREE #8

NORTH MAGNOLIA AVENUE

TREE#2 TREE#5
TREE #4
TREE #3

Site Data

Existing Zoning Classification: O-3/T- High Intensity Office- Residential
Traditional City Boundary

Site Area: .22 Acres

Shade Coverage Requirements- Per Section 60.240D City of Orlando LDC

1.) O-3/TZoning: (20) Tree Points per Acre
2.) 20 Tree Points X .22= 4.4 Tree Points Required

3.) Minimum Number of Medium Trees Required: 4.4 Tree Points X 10%= .44 Tree Points (1 Tree)
Minimum Number of Large Trees Required: 4.4 Tree Points X 10%= .44 Tree Points (1 Tree)
Minimum Number of Small Trees Required: 4.4 Tree Points X 20%= .88 Tree Points (1 Tree)

Note: Native Palm & Pine Trees yield (1) tree point for every (3) Palm & Pine Trees retained over 10’ height

4.) 2 Sabal Palms Retained: No Credit

5.) Provided: (1) Large Native Tree, (1) Medium Native Tree & (3) Native (Palm) Small Trees: See Plant Palette

Landscaping Adjacent to Property Line Requirements- Per Section 61.312 City of Orlando LDC

1.) 7.5' Wide Landscape Area Surrounding Vehicular Use Area

2.) (1) Tree per 50 Linear Feet, Minimum Caliper 3" X 12' Ht., 6' Min. C.T., with a Cont. Row of Shrubs 18" Ht.

3.) All Row-End Landscape Areas to be a Minimum Width of 10'-0"

*Variance Required & Applied For Based on Property Line Proximity to Vehicular Use Areas
*Variance Required & Applied For Based on Row-End Landscape Area Deficiancy Adjacent to North Property Line

Existing Tree Preservation / Removal / Mitigation

Label Description Condition Removed/Remain Mitigation Notes

Tree #1  Sabal Palm Poor Remove N/A Failing Palm, No Mitigation Req'd.

Tree #2  lLaural Oak Poor Remove N/A Tree Assessment Provided by Andy Kittsley on 12/18/13, No Mitigation Req'd.
Tree #3  Sabal Palm Good Remove 3:1 (3) Existing Sabal Palms=(1) Canopy Tree
Tree #4  Sabal Palm Good Remove 3:1 (3) Existing Sabal Palms=(1) Canopy Tree
Tree #5 Sabal Palm Good Remove 3:1 (3) Existing Sabal Palms=(1) Canopy Tree
Tree #6  Sabal Palm Good Remain No

Tree #7  Sabal Palm Good Remain No

Tree #8 Podocarpus- Street Tree Good Remain No

Tree #9  Acer Rubrum- Located Off-Site Good N/A N/A

Tree #10 Live Oak- Located Off-Site Good N/A N/A

Tree #11 Live Oak- Located Off-Site Good N/A N/A

Bufferyard Requirements- Per Section 60.260 City of Orlando LDC

*No Bufferyards are Required- Subject Site Land Use Classification Complements Adjacent Land Use Classifications

General Landscape & Irrigation Requirements & Notes

1.) All landscape & irrigation provided shall comply with the City of Orlando LDC

2.) Irrigation shall be installed & maintained per Section 60.232e of the City of Orlando LDC
a.) All irrigated areas shall be designed & installed based on plant material requirements; hydro-zoning.

b.) The irrigation system shall be a 100% automatic system.

¢.) The irrigation system shall be provided with water conserving technologies, s.a. rain sensor or moisture meter technology.
d.) The irrigation system shall comply with all local, state & water management rules & regulations.
e.) Turfgrass areas will be minimized & native plant materials will be specified in areas deemed applicable.

3.) All shrub & groundcover areas shall receive a 3" layer of mulch, see planting plan for type.

Row-End Landscape Variance:

Row-End Landscape Area Required to be 10'-0"
in Width per Section 61.312 of LDC. Proposed
Condition to be 5'-0" in Width.

V4
/1

n9-|0 L \

.

RENOVATED ##°"

BLDG

F.F. = 1045

TREE #7

TREE #6

LANDSCARPE VARIANCE PLAN

TREE #9

Row-End Landscape Variance:

Row-End Landscape Area Required to be 10'-0"
in Width per Section 61.312 of LDC. Proposed
Condition to be 0'-0" in Width.

P oic == |in Width per Section 61.312 of LDC. Proposed

Parking Landscape Variance:
Perimeter Landscape Area Required to be 7'-6"

Condition to be 5'-0" in Width.

TREE #10

Parking Landscape Variance:

Perimeter Landscape Area Required to be 7'-6"
in Width per Section 61.312 of LDC. Proposed
Condition to be 6" in Width.

TREE #11

Parking Landscape Variance:
Perimeter Landscape Area Required to be 7'-6"
in Width per Section 61.312 of LDC. Proposed
Condition to be 0'-0" in Width.

SCALE: AS NOTED

LA-22I

SYMBOLS LEGEND

EXISTING TREE

-SEE EXISTING TREE
PRESERVATION/REMOVAL/
MITIGATION CHART, THIS
SHEET

EXISTING TREE TO BE
REMOVED

-SEE EXISTING TREE
PRESERVATION/REMOVAL/
MITIGATION CHART, THIS
SHEET

SHEET NOTES:

1. SEE CIVIL VARIANCE PLAN(S) FOR SITE CIVIL

INFORMATION.

2. REFER TO VARIANCE JUSTIFICATION DOCUMENT FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS.
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LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

DANIEL A. ROGERS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

0" 5 10' 20' 230 N. GLENWOOD AVE.
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

SCALE PH#: 407.353.0112

ISSUES

NO.  DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA DENTAL
CENTER

611 N. MAGNOLIA AVENUE
ORLANDO, FL 32801

SHEET NAME

LANDSCAPE
VARIANCE PLAN

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DANIEL A. ROGERS, RLA
6666866

SCALE

1" — 10!_0"

DECEMBER 23, 2013 DATE DRAWN

DEC.23.2013 |MJA

SHEET NUMBER

LA-001







SYMBOLS LEGEND

PLANT PALETTE

SYM

BNI

JCO
LMG
OJA
POD
PSE
SAP
SRE
STR
TAC
TRA
ZFL

ZFR

QTY

1
105
163
29
20
30
3

2
18
4
134
37

1

BOTANICAL NAME

Betula nigra

Juniperus conferta

Liriope muscari 'Green Giant'
Ophiopogon japonicum
Podocarpus macrophyllus
Pennisetum setaceum

Sabal palmetto

Strelitzia reginae
Sansevieria trifasciata
Trachelospermum jasminoides
Trachelospermum asiaticum
Zamia floridana

Zamia furfuracea

COMMON NAME

River Birch Tree

Shore Juniper

Green Giant Liriope
Dwarf Mondo Grass
Common Podocarpus
Fountain Grass
Cabbage Palm

Orange Bird of Paradise
Snake Plant
Confederate Jasmine Vine
Asiatic Jasmine
Coontie

Cardboard Palm

SPECIFICATIONS

FG, multi-trunk, 12'-14' Ht. min., Specimen
1 Gal. plug @ 18" O.C.

1 Gal., full in pot @ 18" O.C.

1 Gal., 15" O.C.

7 Gal., 42" Ht x 30" Sprd., 36" O.C.

3 Gal., 30" Ht. x 24" Sprd., 24" O.C.

See plan for C.T. heights

7 Gal., 36" Ht. x 36" Sprd.

1 Gal,. 18" Ht. min.

1 Gal., full in pot, trained to architectural trellis
1 Gal., 18" O.C.

3 Gal., 18" Ht. x 18" Sprd, 24" O.C.

7 Gal., 36" x 36" Full

CONCRETE WALK
BY OTHERS
-SEE CIVIL DWGS

4

(20/PoD)
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CONCRETE WALK
BY "OTHERS
-SEE CIVIL DWGS
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TRELLIS, SEE
ARCH PLANS
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EXISTING TREE
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PERVIOUS
STONE/GRAVEL
PARKING ISLAND

|

2
<§<
X
<<
<&
<&
<

¢
%
<§<
X
¢
<<
<&

192929292924
G
< <
A% %
C&eSeSes
CeCeleses
&Sl
CeSSALS

7
2%
<§<
%%
<
<&
<&
<

<
<

<

< << LXK
9199099914
S 999990
LGSO K
O <CK
SRS

KK

<
K
<

1<

LANDSCAPE FPLAN

SCALE: I"=10'-2"

LA-200

——PLANT SYMBOL
PLANT QUANTITY

SHEET NOTES:

I ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE
STANDARDS OF FLORIDA NO | AS GIVEN IN "GRADES AND
STANDARDS FOR NURSERY PLANTS 1938," STATE OF
FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TALLAHASSEE,
AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO.

2. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT MAY REJECT ANY
PLANT MATERIAL BROUGHT TO THE SITE WHICH HE DEEMS
TO BE OF INFERIOR QUALITY OR APPEARANCE.

3. ALL PLANT BEDS SHALL BE TOP DRESSED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 2" DEPTH PINE BARK MULCH MINI-NUGGETS.
MAINTAIN A 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MULCH AND THE
PLANT STEM.

4. ALL TREES SHALL HAVE ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
REMOVED FROM THE ENTIRE ROOT BALL. JUTE BURLAP
SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE TOP ONE-THIRD OF THE
ROOT BALL. THE TOP THREE ROWS OF SQUARES ON ALL
CAGES AROUND THE ROOT BALLS SHALL BE CLIPPED OFF
AND REMOVED.

5. THE CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE SITE INCLUDING ALL MOUWING, EDGING,
TRIMMING, PRUNING ¢ SPRAYING OF PESTICIDES ¢
FUNGICIDES UNTIL THE TIME OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE
OUNER.

©. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING HARDSCAPE/LANDSCAPE
OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE
CONTRACTOR AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OUNER.

1. ALL DEBRIS FROM DEMOLITION SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN AN ACCEPTABLE
MANNER.

8. A CERTIFIED ARBORIST SHALL BE USED FOR ANY
PRUNING ASSOCIATED WITH EXISTING LIVE OAK TREES.

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

—— DANIEL A. ROGERS

/4141

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

230 N. GLENWOOD AVE.
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

SCALE PH#: 407.353.0112

ISSUES

DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA DENTAL

CENTER

611 N. MAGNOLIA AVENUE

ORLANDO, FL 32801

SHEET NAME

LANDSCAPE PLAN

& PLANT PALETTE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SCALE

DANIEL A. ROGERS, RLA
6666866 AS N OTE D

MARCH 24, 2014 DATE DRAWN
MAR.18.2014 | MJA
SHEET NUMBER

LA-200




LODGE ,
POLE, TYP. 180

PRUNING:
TURNBUCKLE, REMOVE ANY BROKEN
TYP. BRANCHES.,
TREE TRUNK
WIRE, TYP. NOTE:

NO MULCH

WITHIN 4" OF

TRUNK, TYP.

PROTECT TREE TRUNK WITH 1/2”
REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE.

POLYPROPYLENE OR
CINCH TIES, TYP.
FASTEN IN FIGURE 8.

TWO 2" DIA. P.T. PINE LODGE POLES
SPACED EVENLY AROUND TREE. HGT.
OF STAKES NOT TO EXCEED BOTTOM OF
CANOPY, TYP. (CUT TOPS EVEN).

1" DEPTH MULCH ON ROOT BALL.
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL).

SET ROOTBALL 1-2"
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

FINISHED GRADE.

BACKFILL: TOP SOIL TYPICAL

OF AREA. (BACKFILL SHALL BE
AMENDED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
SITE W/ FERTILIZER AND COMPOST
AS REQUIRED — SEE SPECS.).

ROOTBALL: LOOSEN AND
REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE
FROM TOP OF ROOT BALL
TO 1/2 OF DEPTH. REMOVE
ALL BURLAP IF NOT 100%
BIODEGRADABLE.

(UP TO 32" DIAMETER ROOT BALL)

MULTI-TRUNK TREE PLANTING DETAIL 2
SCALE: N/A

LA-200

TEMP. 6” SOIL BERM SAUCER TO HOLD WATER.
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PRUNING:
REMOVE ANY BROKEN
BRANCHES.

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

SET ROOTBALL 17 — 27
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

1”7 DEPTH MULCH ON ROOT BALL.
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL).

4" WATER RING — (WITHIN ROOT
BALL DIA.), FILL 3 TIMES
IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.
RAKE OUT PRIOR TO MULCHING
AND PLANTING.

FINISH GRADE, TYP.

BACKFILL: TOP SOIL TYPICAL OF
AREA. (BACKFILL SHALL BE
AMENDED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
SITE W/ FERTILIZER AND COMPOST
AS REQUIRED — SEE SPECS.).

ROOTBALL: LOOSEN AND REMOVE
BURLAP AND WIRE FROM TOP

OF ROOT BALL TO 1/2 OF DEPTH.
REMOVE ALL BURLAP IF NOT 100%
BIODEGRADABLE.

PRUNING:

SCALE: N/A

LA-200

PALM TRUNK

WOOD BRACES

WOOD
STAKE.

REMOVE ANY BROKEN OR
DAMAGED BRANCHES.

SHAPE ANY WOUNDS TO
SPEED HEALING.

NOTE:
NO MULCH

WITHIN 4" OF
TRUNK, TYP.

PALM (TYP.).

SECURE BRACES TO
BATTENS W/ MIN. OF
2 NAILS EACH BRACE,

TYP.

TOE—=NAIL BRACE

TO P.T. PINE STAKE,
STAKES SHALL BE
1"—2" BELOW FINISHED
GRADE, TYP.

VAN -
)

TWO BANDS TO
SECURE BATTENS.

FIVE FOAM BACKED
BATTENS—NOTCHED, MIN.

(MORE MAY BE REQUIRED
TO0 KEEP STRAPS OFF PALM
TRUNK W/ LARGER DIA.).

3—2" X 47 X 8 FT. P.T. PINE
BRACES CUT TO FIT

BATTENS AND STAKES.

WOOD STAKES TO BE

FLUSH W/ FINISH GRADE.
PAINT AS DIRECTED.

1"—2" DEPTH MULCH ON ROOT BALL.
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MATERIAL).

47 WATER RING — (WITHIN ROOT
BALL DIA.), FILL 3 TIMES
IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.
RAKE OUT PRIOR TO MULCHING
AND PLANTING.

\ FINISH GRADE — 1"—2" BELOW
/TOP OF ROOTBALL.

SIEIEZI=]
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P o e — —
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===l

T

=

PALM PLANTING DETAIL

BACKFILL: TOP SOIL

TYPICAL OF AREA.

(BACKFILL SHALL BE AMENDED
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SITE W/
FERTILIZER AND COMPOST AS
REQUIRED — SEE SPECS).

SCALE: N/A

LA-200

SYMBOLS LEGEND

SHEET NOTES:

l. CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING DIG
PERMIT PRIOR TO ANY SITE CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE
STANDARDS OF FLORIDA NO | AS GIVEN IN "GRADES AND
STANDARDS FOR NURSERY PLANTS 1938," STATE OF
FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TALLAHASSEE,
AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO.

4. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT MAY REJECT ANY
PLANT MATERIAL BROUGHT TO THE SITE WHICH HE DEEMS
TO BE OF INFERIOR QUALITY OR APPEARANCE.

5. ALL PLANT BEDS SHALL BE TOP DRESSED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 2" DEPTH PINE BARK MULCH MINI-NUGGETS.
MAINTAIN A 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MULCH AND THE
PLANT STEM.

©. ALL TREES SHALL HAVE ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
REMOVED FROM THE ENTIRE ROOT BALL. JUTE BURLAP
SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE TOP ONE-THIRD OF THE
ROOT BALL. THE TOP THREE ROWS OF SQUARES ON ALL
CAGES AROUND THE ROOT BALLS SHALL BE CLIPPED OFF
AND REMOVED.

1. THE CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE SITE INCLUDING ALL MOUWING, EDGING,
TRIMMING, PRUNING ¢ SPRAYING OF PESTICIDES ¢
FUNGICIDES UNTIL THE TIME OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE
OUNER.

8. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING HARDSCAPE/LANDSCAPE
OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE
CONTRACTOR AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OUNER.

2 ALL DEBRIS FROM DEMOLITION SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN AN ACCEPTABLE
MANNER.

©. A CERTIFIED ARBORIST SHALL BE USED FOR ANY
PRUNING ASSOCIATED WITH EXISTING LIVE OAK TREES.

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

DANIEL A. ROGERS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
230 N. GLENWOOD AVE.

ORLANDO, FLORIDA
PH#: 407.353.0112

ISSUES

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT NAME

MAGNOLIA DENTAL

CENTER

611 N. MAGNOLIA AVENUE

ORLANDO, FL 32801

SHEET NAME

LANDSCAPE

PLANTING DETAILS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SCALE

DANIEL A. ROGERS, RLA
6666866 N/A

MARCH 24, 2014 DATE DRAWN

MAR.18.2014 | MJA

SHEET NUMBER

LA-201
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ELECTRICAL SITE PHOTOMETRIC

£0.2

SCALE: 1 = 10’-0"

CONCEPT ARCHITECT

WJ WEEKS

ARCHITECTURE LLC

1200 EAST HILLCREST
STREET, SUITE 200

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803

407-234-3695

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

ARCHITECT OF RECORD

Symbol Label Qty Catalog Number Description Lamp File Lumens LLF Watts
ARCHITECTURAL TWO 42-WATT TRIPLE
9 w1 8 WST 2/42TRT MD SCONCE WITH MEDIUM TUBE COMPACT WST_2_42TRT 3200 1.00 93
THROW DISTRIBUTION FLUORESCENT, _MD.ies
WITH CLEAR, FLAT HORIZONTAL POSITION.
GLASS LENS. MEETS _|
THE 'NIGHTTIME
FRIENDLY' CRITERIA
KAD 175M R3 Area Luminaire, 175W ONE 175-WATT CLEAR
0-|:| S1 3 (PULSE START) MH, R3 Reflector, Full BT-28 METAL HALIDE, KAD_175M_R3 14400  1.00 208
Cutoff MEETS THE HORIZONTAL POSITION. _(PULSE_STA
'NIGHTTIME FRIENDLY" RT).ies
CRITERIA
PROJECT NAME
STATISTICS
— . . _ 611 NORTH MAGNOLIA
Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
ORLANDO, FLORIDA
Calc Zone #3 + 3.1fc 215 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A

PROJECT NUMBER

2013-0023

OWNER/DEVELOPER NAME

NAZAK

HOLDINGS LLC

515 STATE ROAD 436
SUITE 1010
CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA

PROJECT TEAM

Issue

No. Date Description
ZONING VARIANCE

V| 122613 | popiicATION
PERMIT

Z | 32414 | pOGUMENTS

DRAWING NAME:

RBE

ELECTRICAL SITE

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

scae: AS INDICATED

CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC

2875 SPLIT 0AK COURT ~ 0
MAIN PHONE LINE: 407.796.3820
WEBSITE: WWW.RBECS.COM ~ EMAIL: RBECSLLC@GMAIL.COM

STRUCTURAL DEPT.: 407.796.3820 ~ EMAIL: RBEATTIE@RBECS.COM
0

DRAWING NUMBER:

ROBERT M. BEATTIE, PE; FLORIDA PE #55426
FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #27269

EO.2
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CONCEPT ARCHITECT

GENERAL NOTES:

1) REFER TO SHEET EO FOR GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2) ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE 2#12, 1#12G, IN 1/2"C, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLAN HEX NOTES:

@ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING
OF PROPER SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
TELEPHONE SERVICE PROVIDER.

@ EXHAUST FAN: CONNECT TO AREA LIGHT SWITCH FOR CONTROLS. SEE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION. FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER: SEE EQUIPMENT FEEDER SCHEDULE FOR WIRE, DISCONNECT
SWITCH AND CONDUIT SIZES. CONNECT COMPLETE PER N.E.C.

@ PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT ONLY WITH PULLSTRING FOR O.F.C.l. DATA CABLES.

@ E! — PROVIDE 120V, 18 BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR DENTAL UTLITY. DOUBLE DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITH 2" CONDUIT FOR E1 TO E1A OR WALL FOR COMPUTER CABLES.
COORDINATE FINAL ROUGH-IN WITH TEMPLATE PROVIDED BY OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

E1A — PROVIDE 120V, 1¢ BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR DENTAL UTLITY. DOUBLE DUPLEX

RECEPTACLE WITH 2" CONDUIT FOR E1 TO E1A OR WALL FOR COMPUTER CABLES.
COORDINATE FINAL ROUGH—IN WITH TEMPLATE PROVIDED BY OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

@ XRAY REMOTE EXPOSURE BUTTON @ 60" AFF . RUN PULL WIRES FROM BOX AT
X—RAY HEAD @ 60"AFF TO JUNCTION BOX AT X-RAY REMOTE. MOMENTARY
CONTACT BUTTON PROVIDED BY DOCTOR. LEAVE 18" OF EXTRA WIRE AT EACH END.

PROVIDE 220V, 1¢ BRAMCH CIRCUIT FPR PANORAMIC X—RAY. PROVIDE A SEPARATE
CIRCUIT COORDINATE WITH OWNER REP FOR DETAILS AND EXACT LOCATION. MOUNT
RECEPTACLE 36" AFF (NEMA 6-15).

NITROUS OXIDE & OXYGEN MANIFOLD: PROVIDE 120V, 1¢ BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR LOW
VOLTAGE SYSTEM. PROVIDE 1" CONDUIT FROM MANIFOLD TO N20 ALARM UNIT. FIELD
COORDINATE WITH OWNER REP PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

PROVIDE 220V, 1¢ BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR A/C COMPRESSOR PUMP. FIELD
COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S REP PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

@ PROVIDE 220V, 1¢ BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR VACUUM PUMP. FIELD COORDINATE WITH
OWNER’S REP PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
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CONCEPT ARCHITECT

GENERAL NOTES:

I
PC
MOUNT PHOTOCELL FACING NORTH
TO CONTROL EXTERIOR LIGHTING

P1-5:7 @

RTU-SHUTDOWN
RELAY (TYPICAL)

)

1) REFER TO SHEET E0.00 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
2) REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
3) ALL WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE 2#12, 1#12G, IN 1/2°C,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

HEX NOTES:

ROOF TOP UNIT: REFER TO EQUIPMENT FEEDER SCHEDULE FOR
CONDUIT, WIRE AND DISCONNECT SIZES.
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OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND SERVICE ENTRANCE
PER UTILITY AND SITE-SPECIFIC CONDITIONS WIRING
TO BE SIZED PER LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENT
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2/E5.1. CONNECT PER N.E.C

POWER RISER DIAGRAM AND DETAILS
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E4.1

N.T.S.

CONCEPT ARCHITECT

POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM NOTES:

PER NEC 2011

@ SERVICE TRANSFORMER WITH 240Y/120V, 1PH, 3W SECONDARY AND SOLIDLY GROUNDED NEUTRAL
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL AND LABOR AS REQUIRED BY THE
POWER COMPANY.

(2) BRANCH PANELBOARD. SEE PANEL SCHEDULES FOR REQUIREMENTS.
(3) PROVIDE METERNG AND CT CABINET PER POWER COMPANY REQUIREMENTS.

(%) 600V, 2P, HEAVY DUTY DISCONNECT SWITCH, SERVCE ENTRANCE RATED, WITH SOLID NEUTRAL, CLASS 'L
FUSES (SIZE AS SHOWN) AND NEWA 3R ENCLOSURE. PROVDE AND INSTALL DISCONNECT SIGN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORTY HAVING JURISDICTION.

@ BID ALTERNATE FOR PAD MOUNTED SERVICE TRANSFORMER WITH 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W SECONDARY AND
SOLIDLY GROUNDED NEUTRAL, FOR UNDERGROUND SERVICE. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND PROVIDE
ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL AND LABOR AS REQUIRED BY THE POWER COMPANY.

PROVIDE 3" HIGH WHITE LETTERS PLACARD STATING "SERVICE DISCONNECT". DISPLAY PLACARD IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE NEXT TO THE MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH.

BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING NOTES:

1. WIRING IS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ONLY FOR SPECIFIC ROUTES OR SPECIAL
CONDITIONS.

2. WIRING AND CONDUIT SHALL BE REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL OUTLETS INDICATED
WITH CIRCUIT NUMBERS AND PANEL DESIGNATIONS.

3. ALL SWITCH CONTROLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WIRING AND CONDUIT AS
REQUIRED.

4, ALTHOUGH ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE AND CONDUIT IS NOT SHOWN, IT IS
INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS THAT A COMPLETE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING
SYSTEM BE INSTALLED.

5. PROVIDE A GREEN GROUND CONDUCTOR IN ALL CIRCUITS, APPROPRIATELY SIZED
INCREASE CONDUITS TO ACCOMMODATE GROUND CONDUCTOR.

6. UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE (BRANCH CIRCUITING INSTRUCTIONS):
1600 WATTS MAXIMUM PER 20A/1P BRANCH CIRCUIT,

A. UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
B. 6 CONV. OUTLETS MAXIMUM PER 20A/1P BRANCH CIRCUIT.

FEEDER NOTES:

VOLTAGE DROP FEEDER CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SIZED FOR A
MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP OF 2 PERCENT AT DESIGN LOAD.
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